UNOFFICIAL COPY

Prepared by: Barbara Nye P.O. Box 84013 Columbus, GA 31908-4013

Doc#: 0733139073 Fee: \$26.50
Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00
Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 11/27/2007 09:43 AM Pg: 1 of 2

After Recording Return To: MILENA BAJICH 2925 W RASHER CHICAGO IL 60625

Release

Loan Nurloer: 0089200901

MERS MIN (#. 1000138

PIN Number: 13-01-430-010-0000

The undersigned cendifies that it is the present owner and holder of a mortgage executed by MILENA BAJICH AND STOJAN BAJICH

0089200901

To Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. as Nominee for GreenPoint Mortgage Funding, Inc. bearing the date 03-22-06 and recorded in the recorder or registrar of titles in COOK County, in the State of Illinois in book at page as document number 0609033009.

The above described mortgage is, where the accompanying it, fully paid, satisfied and discharged. The recorded of said county is authorized to enter this satisfaction/discharge of record.

Property Address:

5629 N MAPLEWOOD AVE CHICAGO IL 60659

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. as nominee for GreenPoint Mortgage Funding, Inc.

Linda Story-Daw, Vice President

JUJUM

Patricia D. McCa' , Vice President

PIF Date: 11-01-07

Witness Cassandra Watson

State of Georgia

County of Muscogee

I, **Deirdre Aaron**, a notary public in and for said county in the state aforesaid, do hereby cerafy that **Linda Story-Daw and Patricia D. McCart**, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal November 8, 2007

Deirdre Aaron, Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 03-25-2011

MUSCOCKE COUNTILL



0733139073 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

- (P) "RESPA" means the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (12 U.S.C. § 2601 et seq.) and its implementing regulation, Regulation X (24 C.F.R. Part 3500), as they might be amended from time to time, or any additional or successor legislation or regulation that governs the same subject matter. As used in this Security Instrument, "RESPA" refers to all requirements and restrictions that are imposed in regard to a "federally related mortgage loan" even if the Loan does not qualify as a "federally related mortgage loan" under RESPA.
- (Q) "Successor in Interest of Borrower" means any party that has taken title to the Property, whether or not that party has assumed Borrower's obligations under the Note and/or this Security Instrument.

TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY

This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (i) the repayment of the Loan, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; and (ii) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, warrant, grant and convey to MERS (solely as nominee for Lender and Lynger's successors and assigns) and to the successors and assigns of MERS, the following described property located in the Courty of Cook

[Type of Resording Jurisdiction]

[City]

[Name of Recording Jurisdiction]

Lot 27 in Block 22 in W.F. Kaiser and Company's Arcadia terrace, Being a subdivision of the North 1/2 of the south east 1/4 (Except the wee 33 feet thereof) and the south east 1/4 of the south east 1/4 of section 1, Township 40 North, Range 13, East of the third principal meridian, in Cook county, Illinois

which currently has the address of 5629 North Maplewood Aver.ve

[Street]

Chicago

, Illinois 60659

0,5004

/Zip Coue¹

("Property Address");

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property." Borrower understands and agrees that MERS holds only legal title to the interests granted by Borrower in this Security Instrument, but, if necessary to comply with law or custom, MERS (as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) has the right: to exercise any or all of those interests, including, but not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property; and to take any action required of Lender including, but not limited to, releasing and canceling this Securit / Instrument.

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumb ances of record. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, Judgect to any encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property.

Illinois Mortgage-Single Family-Secondary Lien
—THE COMPLIANCE SOURCE, INC.—

miliancesource.com

Page 3 of 12

MERS Modified Form 3801 01/01

Modified By "The Compliance Source, Inc." 14101LL 03/02 62002, The Compliance Source, Inc.



L# 89200901